
the City of 1841 

GroveRQft 
Tuesday, March 21, 2022 
Groveport Transportation Department 
Report to Mayor and City Council 

Groveport Rickenbacker Employee Access Transit 
1) Find the GREAT ridership summary attached. 

Groveport Senior Transportation 
1) Find the Senior Transportation statistics attached. 
2) The open Driver position has been successfully filled by John Simons. His first day of 

training will be 4/4/ 22. When you see John, please welcome him to the Groveport 
Transportation Team. 

Groveport Program Transportation 
1) Find the Program Transportation summary attached. 

Groveport Senior Center 
1. Find the Groveport Senior Center Report attached. 

*Coronavirus response in all aspects of operations remain guided by federal, state, and 
local guidelines. The safety of our residents, clients, members, and staff is our highest 
priority. 

Please contact Bob Dowler with any questions, comments, or concerns. 

Respectfully, 
Bob Dowler, Director 
Transportation & Senior Services 
bdowler@groveport.org 
614-557-2180 

,,,,, ._, 
groveport 
TRANSPORTATION 

r"'.nr I\ ..fJ 
GROVEPORT RICKENBACKER 
EMPLOYEE ACCESS TRANSIT 

~~tlfl~fl 1,,., A 
~~(\',!.'_; ,,,,? 
&., •~ )~ ;> 

11 
~ groveport 
Senior Center 



GREAT 

Previously Reported 
Period: 
Period: 
Period: 
Period: 
Period: 
Period: 

Total Rides to Date 

Transportation Department Statistics 

Committee of the Whole 
Monday, March 21, 2022 

Date Range 

9/ 28/15 -1/31/22 

2/ 1/ 22 - 2/ 6/ 22 

2/ 7 / 22 - 2/ 13/ 22 
2/ 14/ 22 - 2/ 20/ 22 

2/ 21/22 - 2/ 27 / 22 
2/ 28/ 2022 

(1) Reported at Previous COTW, 2/ 21/22 

Senior Transportation 2022 
February 

Trips 238 
Client Contact (hh:mm) 284:40 
Miies Driven 3027 
Driving Hours (hh:mm) 221:10 

Program Transportation 2022 

I 

Outings 
Miies 
Rides 

Avg/day 
13.22 
15:48 

168.17 
12:17 

(Through February) 

Rides 
136545 (1) 

124 
209 
226 
200 

41 

137345 

2022YTD 
493 

580:05 
6397 

459:15 

Avg/day 
12.97 
15:15 

168.34 
12:05 

3 
66 
52 



Senior Center Council Report February 2022 

February was a month of partnership. The Groveport Senior Center was able to 

partner with Groveport Recreation Center and Groveport Town Hall to offer our 

members two great events and to showcase the facilities, activities and classes 

that are available to them at Town Hall and the Rec Center. 

February 12, Sweetheart Senior Valentines Dance: The Sweetheart Senior Valentines Dance was 

quite a success. Seniors in attendance enjoyed dancing to some of their favorite music, a 

beautifully decorated event space, a food table with lots of variety and even a photo booth with 

a photo to take home to commemorate the day. Senior Services staff was able to partner in this 

event providing transportation from the Rec Center & people's homes and provided staff to help 

work the event. Congratulations to the Town Hall team on this wonderful event that was 

appreciated and enjoyed by our seniors. 

February 9, Rec Center "Young at Heart" event: Groveport Senior Center partnered with the 

Groveport Recreation Center to showcase the classes available to them through the Silver 

Sneaker program. Rec Center leadership team joined us for one of our Senior Lunches. They 
gave lots of information about what is available to seniors at the Rec Center and joined us for 

lunch with the members to answer questions and to enjoy fellowship. Members were invited to 

attend a Silver Sneaker Classic Exercise class with instructor Kathy Frank free of charge. Fifteen 

of our Senior Center members attended the class. All 30 participants in this class received a 

voucher for a free lunch at the Senior Center. 

Armchair Travel: Armchair Travel in February took us on a virtual trip to Kenya. Ashford on 

Broad Senior Living has been our sponsor for this program for the past year and we have 

"traveled" to many countries and tried food from those countries. Ashford is no longer able to 

do this program for us. Our plan is to recreate this very popular activity in-house with the help 

of a community volunteer (Colleen Blevins). 

Submitted by: Lisa Zurbriggen, Senior Services Manager 


